

#### APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)



#### SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

ICERNING THE PROPERTY AT	3600 FM 154	West Point
	(Street Add	dress and City)
	R ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES T	N OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED E THE PURCHASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT
er (sis ) is not occupying the I	Property. If unoccupied, how long since	e Seller has occupied the Property?
The Property has the items checked	d below [Write Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown	n (U)]:
Range	Oven	Microwave
Dishwasher	Trash Compactor	Disposal
Washer/Dryer Hookups	✓ Window Screens	Rain Gutters
Security System	Fire Detection Equipment	Intercom System
	Smoke Detector	
	Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaired	
	Carbon Monoxide Alarm	
	Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	
TV Antenna	Cable TV Wiring	Satellite Dish
Ceiling Fan(s)	Attic Fan(s)	Exhaust Fan(s)
Central A/C	Central Heating	Wall/Window Air Conditioning
✓ Plumbing System	Septic System	Public Sewer System
Patio/Decking	Outdoor Grill	Fences
Pool	Sauna	Spa Hot Tub
Pool Equipment	Pool Heater	Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System
Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Wood burning)		Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Mock)
Natural Gas Lines		Gas Fixtures
Liquid Propane Gas	LP Community (Captive)	LP on Property
Garage: Attached	Not Attached	Carport
Garage Door Opener(s):	Electronic	Control(s)
Water Heater:	Gas	Electric
Water Supply: City	WellMUD	Со-ор
Roof Typemetal		Age: 9 (approx.)
Are you (Seller) aware of any of need of repair? [YYes ] No [] Unk	nown. If yes, then describe. (Attach additional s	g condition, that have known defects, or that are sheets if necessary):

TREC No. OP-H

the property have working smoke determined the property have working smoke determined the property of the Health and Safety Code?* Yes hadditional sheets if necessary):  The reference of the Health and Safety Code and in accordance with the requirements the performance, location, and power in your area, you may check unknown as seller to install smoke detectors for easide in the dwelling is hearing impaired and ensed physician; and (3) within 10 days are detectors for the hearing impaired and lost of installing the smoke detectors and which you (Seller) aware of any known defects/mare not aware.  Interior Walls  Exterior Walls  Roof	e requires one s of the build source require above or cor the hearing ; (2) the buye after the effect specifies the ch brand of smo	e-family or two- ing code in ef- ements. If you tact your local impaired if. (1) or gives the sel inve date, the bu- locations for the oke detectors to it	-family dwe ffect in the do not k building of the buyer liler written uyer makes ne installation	ellings to have area in whence the second or a member evidence of a written recon. The parties	ve working sinch the dwelliding code in the buy the hearing in quest for the es may agree you are awar	moke d ling is requirem A buy er's fan mpairme seller t	detectors located, nents in yer may who ent from to install will bear
ed in accordance with the requirements ling performance, location, and power in your area, you may check unknown the a seller to install smoke detectors for the side in the dwelling is hearing impaired ensed physician; and (3) within 10 days are detectors for the hearing impaired and lost of installing the smoke detectors and which you (Seller) aware of any known defects/mare not aware.  Interior Walls  Exterior Walls  Roof	s of the build source require above or conthe hearing; (2) the buyer after the effect specifies the chibrand of smooth malfunctions in the control of the co	ing code in ef- ements. If you stact your local impaired if: (1) or gives the sell ive date, the bullocations for the locations for the locations of the follo-	ffect in the do not k building of the buyer filler written uyer makes ne installation	e area in whenow the building ficial for more or a member evidence of a written recon. The particular in the particular	ich the dwel ilding code i re information or of the buy the hearing ii quest for the es may agree you are awar	ling is requirem A buy er's fan mpairme seller to who w	located, nents in yer may hily who ent from to install will bear
ed in accordance with the requirements ling performance, location, and power in your area, you may check unknown the a seller to install smoke detectors for the side in the dwelling is hearing impaired ensed physician; and (3) within 10 days are detectors for the hearing impaired and lost of installing the smoke detectors and which you (Seller) aware of any known defects/mare not aware.  Interior Walls  Exterior Walls  Roof	s of the build source require above or conthe hearing; (2) the buyer after the effect specifies the chibrand of smooth malfunctions in the control of the co	ing code in ef- ements. If you stact your local impaired if: (1) or gives the sell ive date, the but locations for the locations for the locations of the follo-	ffect in the do not k building of the buyer filler written uyer makes ne installation	e area in whenow the building ficial for more or a member evidence of a written recon. The particular in the particular	ich the dwel ilding code i re information or of the buy the hearing ii quest for the es may agree you are awar	ling is requirem A buy er's fan mpairme seller to who w	located, nents in yer may nily who ent from to install will bear
are not aware Interior Walls _ Exterior Walls _ Roof	N Ceiling N Doors		owing? Writ	te Yes (Y) if	,	e, write	No (N)
_ Exterior Walls _ Roof	N Doors	s			1		
Roof					N Floors		
- Norwan socia					<b>√</b> Window	vs	
	V Founda	ation/Slab(s)			N Sidewa		
Walls/Fences	N Drivew					m Syste	_
Plumbing/Sewers/Septics		al Systems			7	Fixture	
					e stime /	Posun	nen 15
						9.	
					ir		
-	pall						
		1					
				Insulation			
		.1					
		1	•				
_ Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Ti	ub/Spa*	Previou	s Fires				
		Unplatte	ed Easeme	nts			
		Previou	us Use of Pr	remises for Ma	anufacture of		
	(Attach addition				estive Da	c un	en+s
	answer to any of the above is yes, explain.  Fall L  Fou (Seller) aware of any of the following con Active Termites (includes wood destroying Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needing Re Previous Termite Damage Previous Termite Treatment Improper Drainage Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event Landfill, Settling, Soil Movement, Fault Lin Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot To	answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach addition Face).  Fou (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? Write Year Active Termites (includes wood destroying insects)  Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needing Repair  Previous Termite Damage  Previous Termite Treatment  Improper Drainage  Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event  Landfill, Settling, Soil Movement, Fault Lines  Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*  answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach addition to the color of the above is yes, explain.)	answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary of the following conditions? Write Yes (Y) if you are active Termites (includes wood destroying insects)  Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needing Repair  Previous Termite Damage  Previous Termite Treatment  Improper Drainage  Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event  Landfill, Settling, Soil Movement, Fault Lines  Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*  Previous Termite Treatment  Lead B  Unplatt  Subsur  Previous  Methar  Answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary)	answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary):	answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary):SeeCerebral	rou (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N) if you are not aware.  Active Termites (includes wood destroying insects)  Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needing Repair  Previous Termite Damage  Previous Termite Treatment  Improper Drainage  Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event  Landfill, Settling, Soil Movement, Fault Lines  Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*  Application  Previous Structural or Roof Repair  Hazardous or Toxic Waste  Asbestos Components  Verea-formaldehyde Insulation  Radon Gas  Lead Based Paint  Aluminum Wiring  Previous Fires  Vereious Fires  Vereious Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine  Answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary):	answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary): See Correction Documental Colors of the following conditions? Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N) if you are not aware.  Active Termites (includes wood destroying insects)  Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needing Repair  Previous Termite Damage  Previous Termite Damage  Previous Termite Treatment  Improper Drainage  Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event  Landfill, Settling, Soil Movement, Fault Lines  Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*  Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine  answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary):  See Correction Document  Previous Structural or Roof Repair  Hazardous or Toxic Waste  Abestos Components  Viera-formaldehyde Insulation  Viera-fo

	Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at	3600 FM 154  Vest Point, TX 78963-5249  (Street Address and Crty)	09-01-2 Page 3
	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on to No (if you are not aware). If yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets it	the Property that is in need of repair f necessary):	7? [] Yes (if you are aware)
i.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* Write Yes (	() if you are aware, write No (N) if you	are not aware
	Present flood coverage		
	Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a co		er from a reservoir
	Previous water penetration into a structure on the property due		
	Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, and check wholly or partly as applicable		
	Located wholly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special		
	Located wholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Modern	ate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shade	ed))
	Located wholly partly in a floodway		
	Located Wholly partly in a flood pool		
	Located wholly partly in a reservoir		
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (attach additional she	ets if necessary):	
	(B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, whi (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reserved "500-year floodplain" means any area of land that:  (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as on the map as Zone X (shaded); and  (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance risk of flooding.  "Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lie reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the manage Engineers.  "Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968	of flooding, which is considered to a subject the normal maximum operation of the United States Army Corp hazard map published by the F (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seg.)	hich is designated to be a moderate erating level of the s of
	"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjace	e rate map as a regulatory floodway	which
	of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumo	ulatively increasing the water surface	e elevation of more
	than a designated height.  "Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated be intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated su	y the United States Army Corps o	f Engineers that is
7.	MACHINE SUPPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION OF BUTTON OF	with any insurance provider, including	the National
	*Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from flood insurance. Even when not required, the Federal Emergel high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase property within the structure(s).	federally regulated or insured lender of the second federally regulated or insured lender or i	encourages homeowners in structure(s) and the personal
	Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U. property? [ Yes [ V ] No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets a	S. Small Business Administration (S	SBA) for flood damage to the

		3600 FM 154	09-01-2019
	Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at	West Point, TX 78963-5249 (Street Address and City)	Page 4
9.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? Write Yes (Y) if yo	ou are aware, write No (N) if you are not awar	re
	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alter compliance with building codes in effect at that time.	erations or repairs made without necessar	ary permits or not in
	M Homeowners' Association or maintenance fees or assess	ments.	
	Any "common area" (facilities such as pools, tennis control with others.	ourts, walkways, or other areas) co-owned	in undivided interest
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or government Property.	ntal ordinances affecting the condition or use	of the
	Any lawsuits directly or indirectly affecting the Property.		
	N Any condition on the Property which materially affects the	physical health or safety of an individual.	
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the proper supply as an auxiliary water source.	rty that is larger than 500 gallons and that	t uses a public water
	_ Many portion of the property that is located in a groundwater	er conservation district or a subsidence distric	t.
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach addition	nal sheets if necessary):	
10.	If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) are maybe required for repairs or improvements. Contact the adjacent to public beaches for more information.	e subject to the Open Beaches Act of the	Dune Protection Act
11.	This property may be located near a military installation and zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use St the Internet website of the military installation and of the located.	e and compatible use zones is available in tudy prepared for a military installation and	n the most recent Air may be accessed on
Sig	nature o Seller Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Edg	gar Pavlicek	especial for the design of the Color	
The	e undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the foreg	going notice.	
Sig	nature of Purchaser Date	Signature of Purchaser	Date



This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to be used in conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2019. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H

TREC No. OP-H

# TR TEXAS REALTORS

### INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS. INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED ©TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS. Inc., 2004

CONC	ERNING THE	PROPERTY AT	West	3600 FM 154 Point, TX 78963-5249	
A. DE	SCRIPTION O	F ON-SITE SEWER FACIL	ITY ON PROPER	TY:	
(1)	Type of Treat	ment System: Septic Ta	nk Aerobic	Treatment	Unknown
(2)	Type of Distrib	oution System: 5tand	الم. ا		Unknown
(3)	Approximate I	Location of Drain Field or Di ナム ろ, と。 のテー Ros, do	stribution System:		
		Leroy Mikule	NCOK D	SI 1829	Unknown
	Approximate	INFORMATION:			Cuknown
	Is Seller awar If yes, name of Phone:	re of any maintenance contra of maintenance contractor:	contract expiration	date:	Yes No
(2)	sewer facilitie	contracts must be in effect tes.) date any tanks were last put			
9.5.57	) Is Seller awa	re of any defect or malfunction:	on in the on-site se	ewer facility?	☐Yes ☑No
60240	Ē.	nave manufacturer or warran		ilable for review?	Yes No
	) The following	rerials, Permits, and on the concerning the on-site materials permit for originate contract manufacturer	e sewer facility are	final inspection when O	SSF was installed
(2)	"Planning ma submitted to t	aterials" are the supporting the permitting authority in ord	materials that d	lescribe the on-site sew mit to install the on-site s	er facility that are ewer facility.
	It may be re transferred to	necessary for a buyer to the buyer.	have the perr	nit to operate an on-	site sewer facilit
(TXR-140	07) 1-7-04	Initialed for Identification by E	Buyer ,	and Seller S. me	Page 1 of
Holoh Real Fee	tate, LLC, 1439 Hanz Drive	New Beaustels TX 78130		Phone (210)884-0921 Fax:	3600 FM

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Edeil			
Signature of Seller Edgar Pavlicek	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

### FAYETTE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT

151 N. Washington Rm 307 • La Grange, Texas 78945 • 979/968-6469 • 979/968-8621 Fax

## APPLICATION FOR ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY CONSTRUCTION

PERMIT VALID FOR ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF PURCHASE

PERMIT VALID FOR ONE YEA	AK FROM DATE OF PURCHASE
÷	Permit Number
Date 1-11, -13	Receipt Number
NAME OF APPLICANT EL Pulicele	
CITY/STATE/ZIP 12. Hen TY 7.774	TELEPHONE 341 451 0144
	HERE OSSF IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WIL	). , >:
911 Address	
Lot SizeAcres MFG, Hom	ne, Other Number of Bedrooms
Residential / Commercial/Exempt	Square FootageSpc
1 .	
I/We hereby grant permission to the Fayette County Env above described property for the purpose of inspecting	rironmental Health Department personnel to enter upon the
above described property for the purpose of inspecting	the difference of the second
, Car inter-	1 - 1 \( - 1 \) Date
Signature of Applicant / Agent	Date
TOP LICE BY THE ENVIRONMEN	TAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT ONLY
FOR USE BY THE ENVIRONMENT	Survive By:
AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT Granted	/ Denied Date (1111) BY: 1/1
THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF	I DEPARTMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM ENVIKONMENTAL HEALT	DEI ARTHUR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRA
TYPE SYSTEM REQUIRED	GPS
Septic Tank(s) a E SUCOME EA	Gallons //CCCptc tt1#1
Pump Chamber	Gallons
Disposal System Site AND TIME	Linear Feet / Area 366 15 17 1056 107 107 1056 1
Gallons Per Day Design Limit	Soil Type
Remarks / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Installer Licey Mike CENTER CIL 1:09
30000 10000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	AL TO OPERATE FACILITY
NOTICE OF AFFROY	verage facility owned by the above has satisfied design
and installation requirements of the	Favette County Environmental riealth Department. This
Envette County On-Site Sewerage Facility Permit is	issued for the operation of the above-identified on-site
sewerage facility.	
sewerage ruenty.	est <sup>©</sup> d
Le of talling	_ APPROVED / DISAPPROVED
FACILITY INSPECTION	01-113
5-111 1117 111 C3/31	- 2/4//
Signature of Inspector	Date Inspected
S - S Deportment File Com	er Conv Pink - Homeowner Conv Gold - Completed Installer Copy